

Public Governance, Performance and Accountability (Section 75 Transfers) Amendment Determination 2022-2023 (No. 4)

I, Tracey Carroll, as subdelegate of the Minister for Finance, make the following determination.

Dated 1 November 2022

Tracey Carroll
First Assistant Secretary
Financial Analysis, Reporting and Management
Department of Finance



Contents		
	1 Name	
	2 Commencement	
	3 Authority	
	4 Schedules	
Schedule 1—	-Amendments	2
	c Governance, Performance and Accountability (Section 75 Transfers) mination 2022-2023	2



1 Name

This instrument is the *Public Governance, Performance and Accountability (Section 75 Transfers) Amendment Determination 2022-2023 (No. 4).*

2 Commencement

(1) Each provision of this instrument specified in column 1 of the table commences, or is taken to have commenced, in accordance with column 2 of the table. Any other statement in column 2 has effect according to its terms.

Column 1	Column 2	Column 3
Provisions	Commencement	Date/Details
1. The whole of this instrument	Immediately after this instrument is registered.	

Note: This table relates only to the provisions of this instrument as originally made. It will not be amended to deal with any later amendments of this instrument.

(2) Any information in column 3 of the table is not part of this instrument. Information may be inserted in this column, or information in it may be edited, in any published version of this instrument.

3 Authority

This instrument is made under section 75 of the *Public Governance*, *Performance and Accountability Act 2013*.

4 Schedules

Each instrument that is specified in a Schedule to this instrument is amended or repealed as set out in the applicable items in the Schedule concerned, and any other item in a Schedule to this instrument has effect according to its terms.

Schedule 1—Amendments

Public Governance, Performance and Accountability (Section 75 Transfers) Determination 2022-2023

1 After subsection 6(3G)

Insert:

2

- (3H) The Act has effect as if Schedule 1 to the Act included:
 - (a) a departmental item for the Domestic, Family and Sexual Violence Commission; and
 - (b) the following outcome for that Commission:

Outcome 1

Provide strategic policy advice, promote coordinated and consistent evaluation frameworks, and amplify the voices of victim-survivors of domestic, family and sexual violence to enhance services and supports

2 Subsection 6(4) (at the end of the table)

	Add:		
53	Department of Social Services	Departmental item	-2,486,350.00
54	Domestic, Family and Sexual Violence Commission	Departmental item	+2,486,350.00